nimax GmbH

Hermann-Köhl-Str. 2 86899 Landsberg am Lech Germany ScopeDome Poland Przemyslaw Rudz Jasminowa 29 76-200 Slupsk Poland

Landsberg am Lech, January 12th 2022

Business cooperation between nimax GmbH and ScopeDome Poland

To whom it may concern:

This is a reference statement for the above mentioned business partners.

ScopeDome Poland is an official supplier of high quality parts and systems for Astronomic observations, mainly delivering dome systems for setting up an individual observatory.

All ScopeDome products and technical accessories work very well together and are considered to be of outstanding quality.

The cooperation between ScopeDome Poland and nimax GmbH (Astroshop) started out in May of 2010 and has been a fruitful business relation ever since that date.

nimax GmbH has found a reliable, dedicated and innovative partner in ScopeDome and is looking forward to future endeavours.

With kind regards,

Jan Stroeher *Category Manager Astronomy* nimax GmbH



nimax GmbH Otto-Lilienthal-Str. 9 · 86899 Landsberg - Germany Tel. +49 (0) 81 91 9 40 49 - 0 · Fax 9 40 49 - 9 www.nimax.de · info@nimax.de